
Hatherleigh Town Council
Cemetery Schedule of Fees and Payments

FEES AND PAYMENTS are settled under Section 34 of the Burial Act by
Hatherleigh Town Council, effective on and from 1 April 2021. Cheques are to be made payable to Hatherleigh
Town Council.   
Charges With Effect from 20th October 2022

PART A – Interments

Parishioners Non-Parishion
ers

1. Interment of the body of a person whose age at the
time of death exceeded 10 years

£325 £500

2. Interment of the body of a person whose age at the
time of death was below 10 years

£140 £200

3. Interment of a stillborn child or a child whose age
at the time of death did not exceed one month

£70 £100

4. Interment of cremated remains in the Garden of
Remembrance

£175 £225

5. Interment of cremated remains of a person whose
age at the time of death was below 10 years

£100 £150

6. Interment of cremated remains a stillborn child or
a child whose age at the time of death did not
exceed one month

£50 £100

7. The right to erect a headstone or memorial tablet £140 £200

Notes:
The fees indicated above do not include the digging of the grave.

A reduction in interment fees will be made in the exceptional circumstances of a requirement for a double
burial to take place in a single grave space at the same time.  The same charges will apply to a similar
application for a double interment of ashes.



PART B – Additional Charges

SEARCH FEE
For information provided from the Register of Graves and Burials
kept by Hatherleigh Town Council.  The charge shall only be
applied in respect of information supplied which is not in relation
with an application for which another fee is payable

£15

AMENDMENT FEE
An amendment fee shall be charged in connection with any
alterations to information contained within the Register of Graves
and Burials.  This charge will also apply in respect of amendments
relating to Certificates of Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial

£50

PART C – Exclusive Right (for 100 years) of Burial in an Earth Grave (including cost of Deed of

Grant)

Plot size

Full size plot is sold as 8’ x 4’6”

In a site selected by Hatherleigh Town Council (generally the next adjoining space)

Parishioners Non-Parishioners
Per plot £200 Per plot £300

Definition of Parishioner

Please note that for the purposes of Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial the status of “Parishioner” shall

now also apply in respect of burial plots purchased by or for persons living outside of the Parish providing

that the names of such persons have appeared on the electoral role for Hatherleigh within a period of

three years from the date of purchase.  Any queries arising in connection with the interpretation of this

definition should be referred to the Town Clerk.

Note:  Hatherleigh Town Council does not allow the construction of walled graves

PART D – Exclusive Right of Burial of Cremated Remains (including cost of Deed of Grant) in

Garden of Remembrance

Plot Size

Plot is sold as 3’ x 3’

In a site selected by Hatherleigh Town Council (generally the next adjoining space in the Garden of

Remembrance)

Parishioners Non-Parishioners
Per plot £75 Per plot £125


